# OP \$40.00 3045932

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM310346 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADB BVBA		05/16/2013	COMPANY: BELGIUM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BNP PARIBAS FORTIS SA/NV	
Street Address:	Montagne du Parc	
Internal Address:	Warandeberg 3	
City:	Brussels	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	1000	
Entity Type:	Bank: BELGIUM	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3045932	AGLAS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2484407300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2484305771

**Email:** tmdocketing@bluefilamentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Margaret L. O'Donnell Address Line 1: 450 N. Old Woodward

Address Line 2: First Floor

Address Line 4: Birmingham, MICHIGAN 48009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 55148-0018

### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Mary Margaret L. O'Donnell

Address Line 1: 450 N. Old Woodward

Address Line 2: First Floor

Address Line 4: Birmingham, MICHIGAN 48009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary Margaret L. O'Donnell

SIGNATURE: /MMLO/

DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2014			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Pledge Agreement for Recordal#page1.tif				
source=Pledge Agreement for Recordal#page2.tif				
source=Pledge Agreement for Recordal#page3.tif				

# SCHEDULE 5 CONFIRMATORY AGREEMENT

This Co	onfirmatory Agreement is dated	[*] 2013 and entered into between:			
1.	ADB BVBA, a Belgian company with its registered Zaventem, enterprise number 400.624.648, and				
2.	BNP PARIBAS FORTIS SA/NV, a Belgian bank with Warandeberg 3, 1000 Brussels, entreprise n (the "Pledgee").	•			
The parties hereby confirm (i) that the Intellectual Property Rights listed in Annex 1 (the "IP Rights") have been pledged to the Pledgee pursuant to an Intellectual Property Rights Pledge Agreement dated 16 May 2013 (the "Pledge Agreement") and (ii) wish to proceed with the registration, or equivalent formality, of the pledge created pursuant to the Pledge Agreement with the competent IP Authority.					
In witness whereof, the parties have caused this Confirmatory Agreement to be duly executed on the date mentioned above in originals, each of them acknowledging the receipt of one original copy, while original copies will be used for registration purposes.					
Yours s	incerely,				
For and	d on behalf of				
	1 det 1	ADBEADE LOUVENIESTER SES LOUVENIESTER LOUV			

For and on behalf of

**BNP PARIBAS FORTIS SA/NV** 

name: title: name:

title

Thierry LENGELE
Deputy Head of Agency
C.I.B. Structured Finance

Annex 1: List of Intellectual Property Rights

129322-4-5030-v1.6

36-40544683



## **Trademarks Portfolio**

**Applicant** 

ADB AIRFIELD SOLUTIONS GMBH & CO. KG

Client

**ADB BVBA** 

Date

29/03/2013

O/ref.

BTADBA0003EM

**AGLAS** 

Type of trademark

Word mark

Register

**European Community** 

No./registration date

003479871

27/05/2005 31/10/2003

No./application date **Status** 

003479871 Registered/Granted

Class(es)

09

**Expiration date** 

31/10/2013

O/ref.

BTADBA0003US

**AGLAS** 

Type of trademark

Word mark

Register

**United States** 

No./registration date

3045932

17/01/2006

No./application date

78525052

01/12/2004

**Status** 

Registered/Granted

Class(es)

09

**Expiration date** 

17/01/2016

O/ref.

BTADBA0003WO

AGLAS

Type of trademark

Word mark

Register

International

No./registration date

992053 992053

09/12/2008

No./application date

09/12/2008

Status

Registered/Granted

Class(es)

09

09/12/2018

**Expiration date** Designated countries

- China

Registered/Granted

- South Korea

Registered/Granted

- Russian Federation Registered/Granted

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005320 FRAME: 0362

RECORDED: 07/10/2014